
P.O. Box 398, Fort Myers, Florida 33902-0398    Phone: (239) 533-2111 
www.leegov.com 

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER 

August 25, 2023 

Mr. Samuel Grippo 
Grippo Pavement Maintenance, Inc. 
PO Box 1837 
Lehigh Acres, FL 33970 

SUBJECT: Renewal of Annual Contract No. B200048ANB 
Supply of Rock, Aggregate, Screenings, Sand and Other Related Materials 

Dear Mr. Grippo: 

This is to inform you that Lee County agrees to renew the above subject contract for an 
additional one (1) year period, from 8/25/23 through  8/24/24. 

We are hereby extending the annual contract for an additional one-year period under the 
same terms and conditions as the original award with the adjustment to the fee schedule 
outlined in Amendment No. 4. 

If you have any questions regarding this letter, please contact me at (239) 533-8871. 

Sincerely, 

Kimberly Urban 

Kimberly Urban 
Contracts Analyst 
Procurement Management Division 

C: Project File 

Kevin Ruane 
District One 

Cecil L. Pendergrass
District Two 

Ray Sandelli 
District Three 

Brian Hamman 
District Four 

Mike Greenwell 
District Five 

Dave Harner 
County Manager 

Richard Wesch 
County Attorney 

Donna Marie Collins 
County Hearing  
Examiner 



DocuSign Envelope ID: 221281BD-1AC8-4DA8-B2C7-FB8F62648530

Commissioner & Chairman

8/25/2023 | 1:27 PM EDT

Kevin Ruane 
DrStrict 0/w 

CecilL Pendergrass 
Dis-&-.C; T~to 

~ay_ Sanoelll 
DiSiriC:Tti;e,i 

Brian Hamman 
DfJl•tr;ct -.-i=•our 

Mike Greenwell 
Dfstrir.t Fiv? 

-~oger o,esjarla(s 
.( .. c-uati1; M;;1nager 

Richard \'Vesch 
Cmi(fry At:ori:,_ey 

Donna Marie Collins 
C:hi!;::,· He_a/ng 
Er-·~H1Ji!!':t 

December 22; 2022 

Mr: Samuel Grippo 
Grippo Pavement Maintenance, Inc. 
PO Bo?{ 1'837 
Lehigh Acres, FL-33970 

239°53.3-8871 

Subject: Renewal of Annual Contract B200048ANB 
Supply qf Roc:;k, Agg1:egate~ S_cr~e11ings, :sand a_nd Otl1er lteiated Materi<!,fs. 

Dear Mr. Grippo:: 

The above-referenced annuaf contract will expire on August 24, 2023; unless renewed. Lee 
County isrequesting thatthis annuai contract be renewed for an additional one-year perlod 
(8/25/21- 8/24/24): Therefore, we are requesting that you choose one of the following 
options and. _return this lett;er to Le<! Gounty Procurement Management; Attn: Kimperly 
Urban, P.O. Box 398, Ft. Myers, FL 3 3902-0398, (Fax: 239-485-8383. or einaiL 
kurban(ii)lee!!OY.com ), within l.5 calendar days from ,receipt. Failure ~o return by Ja111Jal)' 
6> 202J,. may •. at the County's sole .discretic:m, · r~sult in cdnt_ract carjcellation ?.nd/or _rebicl of 
sol icitation. 

✓- a. I want to -continue performing i.mder this 01111ual co11tract for an 
additional one-year period under the same tern1s- and conditions as agreed upon in tl1e 

abo\_le-referenced quotation. -¥ f'{~k. p~ . ..1 c..~-; ric.rc;.a..:s v -fo· Po JI cw . 
As acoudition oft/tis re11ewal, the ve~!ilor agrees to prqvide L-ee Co111tty witka11-
updaled iizsi{rrmce. ciiriificai.e upon e.xpiiatio11 ·of tlie origini1l certificat_e M file wiih 
the County. 

_____ b. I am -not int¢rested in extending this• contract foran additional 
,one~yea~ period, Why?: _______ _______ _ 

Vendor: Le_c Coµ._nty: 

Signature · 
. ~ IL 
~ ......... , 

• 
0 ~~li'fb9fi_zcd Official 

Title . · 

Date Date 

P.O. Box.-398, Fort Myers. Florida .33902-Ii398 Phone: (239):533~211 f 
~..-i>Nw.lee·gov.com 

AN Ecil.:/AL OPPORTl!f'11TY EMPLO'l'.EB 

· . :....,,;. 




